ANT THE COLUMN TO A TO SA	7004320	505	00/27	72012	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	
ORM P10-1594 COMMERCE			est i mer	United State	s Patent and Trademark C	Office	
Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/200	RECORDATION FOR	M COAFK	SMEET	Dullen State	S PAICH GIR HEGGING	ar ( ) was	
	TOAILEARD	KS ONLY			s the pay address(es) held	71/8/	
To the Director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office:	iy Namo a	ma saares:	s or receivmen of	\$6 CY (\$47.47 ) }		
. Name of conveying party(les): illicon Valley Bank	,	Additional	name(s) of	conveying partie	s attached? ∐Yes ⊠ No		
i003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054		Name:	Radiant F	Photonics, Inc	a.		
	_	Internal	Address:				
Individual(s)	☐ Association						
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street A	ddress: 19	308 A Kramer	iane Bidg B		
Corporation-State: CA		0.1				•	
☐ Other		City: Au State: T	X				
A distribution ( ) and ( ) and ( )			Country: USA				
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance/ Ex</li></ol>	ecution Date(s):	Zip: <b>787</b>	58				
Execution Date(s): August 23, 2012			Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship				
☐ Assignment	]Merger		ited Partne poration	ership Citize Citizenship:	nship United States, Delawa	re	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	III Oth	er	Citizenship	ted States, a domestic rep		
_		designati	on is attach	ied: 🗌 Yes 🔀 🛚	No cument from assignment)		
Other: Release 4. Application number(s) or regis	tration number(s) and identifi						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1 .			tration No.(s)	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	PPYN	
A, Tradellark Application No.(5)							
75862229			5	***************************************		12.00 Miles (18.10	
75862230							
					#		
C. Identification or Description o Registration Number is unkn	f Trademark(s) (and Filing Da own):	te if Applica	ation or	Addition	nal sheels attached? 🔲 🗅	res ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of par	ty to whom		6. Total number of applications and				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			strations	involved: 3			
Name: UCC Direct Services	•			1111		7 - 1	
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632		⊠ Au	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 90.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101			closed	s se viiei god k	man mengelusur seri seri mengengan seri seri		
City: Albany State: N'	Y ZIP: 12205	8. Pay	ment Info	rmation:	And the same of th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065		a. Cred	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers /640				
  Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049				Expiration Da	ate /0//3		
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com			b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
Email Address: cis-udsalbal	Victorial Extraver.com			8-24	-/2	1	
9. Signature Signature			***************************************	,	Date	ausauk	
Joseph D Borgman					of pages including cover		
	Name of Person Signing			aneet, attac	hments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Radiant Photonics, inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, <u>05/01/2001</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>06/12/2001</u>, Reel <u>2314</u>, Frame <u>0775</u>.

Dated: August 23, 2012

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa Title: Ops Manager

Title: Ops Manager

RECORDED: 08/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0864